AM2526 LB779 KLM-04/08/2010 AM2526 LB779 KLM-04/08/2010

## AMENDMENTS TO LB 779

## (Amendments to E & R amendments, ER8221)

Introduced by Lathrop, 12.

- 1 1. On page 5, line 1, after "dollars" insert "from the
- 2 fund"; and in line 2 after "Revenue" insert "Enforcement Fund" and
- 3 after "2010," insert "or as soon thereafter as practicable".
- 4 2. On page 6, line 2, strike "or recreation" and before
- 5 "seating" insert "permanent".
- 6 3. On page 7, strike beginning with "local" in line 13
- 7 through "bonds" in line 17 and insert "city, village, or county";
- 8 in line 22, after "subdivision" insert "or its governing body"
- 9 and after "has" insert "(1)"; in line 23 strike "or has" and
- 10 insert ", (2)"; in line 24 after "equip" insert ", or (3) adopted
- 11 a resolution authorizing the political subdivision to pursue a
- 12 general obligation bond issue to acquire, construct, improve, or
- 13 equip"; and in line 26 after "shall" insert "only".
- 14 4. On page 8, strike beginning with "<u>If</u>" in line 2
- 15 through line 7; and in line 21 after "project" insert ", including
- 16 a copy of any operating agreement or lease with substantial users
- 17 of the facility".
- 18 5. On page 9, line 23, after "approved" insert ",
- 19 except that an approval of an application submitted because of
- 20 the requirement in subdivision (3) of section 9 of this act is
- 21 <u>a temporary approval. If the general obligation bond issue is</u>
- 22 subsequently approved by the voters of the political subdivision,

AM2526 AM2526 LB779 LB779 KLM-04/08/2010 KLM-04/08/2010

- 1 the approval by the board becomes permanent. If the general
- 2 obligation bond issue is not approved by such voters, the temporary
- 3 approval shall become void.".
- 4 6. On page 11, line 20, after "the" insert "(i)"; in line
- 5 22 strike "and" and insert ", (ii)"; and in line 24 strike "and"
- 6 and insert ", and (iii)".
- 7 7. On page 12, line 11, strike "seventy-five" and insert
- 8 "fifty"; and in line 12 strike "for any one approved project".
- 9 8. On page 13, line 2, strike "may" and insert "shall";
- 10 and strike beginning with the second "and" in line 7 through
- 11 "project" in line 8.